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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

SI NG LE GAM E REco RDS No. Div. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date

5 | Emma Bozek, North Carolina vs. VCU Oct. 12, 2014
POINTS DEFENSIVE SAVES
No. Div. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date No. Div. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
22 Il Wendy Wilson, Chris. Newport vs. Trinity Sept. 28, 2001 9 Il Jaclyn Papagni, New England Col. vs. MIT Aug. 31, 2012
Washington
17 1l Renie Amoss, Goucher 1991 8 Il Kimberly Glynn, St. Joseph’s (ME) vs. Husson ~ Oct. 13, 2008
15 1l Annette Brow, Bentley 1983 7 Michelle Cargen, Holy Cross vs. Colgate 1990
15 | Elsbeth Vesterre, Kent St. vs. Louisville Oct. 2, 1998 6 Il Jen Carbonaro, Montclair St. vs. Eastern Sept. 2, 2002
15 Il Michaela Franey, U New England vs. Regis (MA) Oct. 9, 2010 6 Il Taylor Harding, Va. Wesleyan vs. East. Mennonite Oct. 3, 2009
14 1l Cindy Runnette, Wooster vs. Muskingum 1981 6 Il Gayle Watson, Gordon vs. MIT Sept. 14, 2011
14 1l Robin Schwartz, TCNJ vs. Widener 1984 6 Il Ainsley Wolfe, Lasell vs. Me.-Farmington Sept. 25, 2011
14 Il Litsa Coroneous, Lynchburg vs. Hollins Oct. 24, 1990 6 Il Stephanie Pezzello, Moravian vs. Arcadia Sept. 13, 2012
14 | Stacey Siu-Butt, American vs. VCU Sept. 23, 1994
14 | Sally Northcroft, Ball St. vs. American Sept. 18,1999 6 Il Jaclyn Papagni, New England Col. vs. Rensselaer Sept. 16, 2012
14 Il Kristen Moyer, East. Mennonite vs. Sweet Briar Aug. 30, 2003 6 Il Eve Mergenthaler, Sweet Briar vs. Frostburg St. ~ Sept. 17, 2014
13 1 Elaine Turchi, Temple vs. Rowan Oct. 29, 1981 5 | Michelle Cargen, Holy Cross vs. Bucknell 1990
13 1l Jennie Moore, Ursinus vs. Haverford Sept. 20,2008 5 | BrandiBailey, Rutgers vs. Syracuse Sept. 28, 1996
13 Il Alexandra Stein, Smith vs. Bay Path Sept. 10,2011 5 Il Mia Oliver, St. Mary's (MD) vs. Catholic Sept. 9, 2000
13 Il Stephanie Sideris, Bentley vs. Southern Conn. St. Oct. 22, 2011 g ”: m Ollvi'r, Eti Mgrysk (MD) st rl\]/la;ry Washington gept- 1? 3832
- - indsay Hakala, Becker vs. Nichols ept. 11,
13 1l Alexandra Stein, Smith vs. Bay Path Sept. 8, 2012 :
13 Il Alexandra Stein. Smith vs. Elms Sept. 11, 2012 5 Il Lindsay Hakala, Becker vs. Castleton Sept. 24, 2004
13 Il Alexandra Stein, Smith vs. Bay Path Sept. 6, 2013 5 Il Ashley Webb, Saint Michael’s vs. St. Anselm  Oct. 4, 2006
Many with 12; most recently: _ 5 |l Sarah Balukoff, Hood vs. Salisbury Oct. 9, 2007
12 1l Amanda DeChent, Manhattanville vs. Bay Path  Sept. 7, 2013 5 |l Brittany Palasik, Washington Col. vs. Chris. Oct. 3, 2010
12 1l Avery Orszulak, Nichols vs. Western New Eng.  Sept. 28, 2013 Newport
5 Il Emily Richardson, Hood vs. Albright Oct. 19, 2012
GOALS 5 1l Kelly Finn, Fitchburg St. vs. Keene St. Sept. 14, 2013
No. Div. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 5 Il Alisha Salomon, Frostburg St. vs. Centre Sept. 21, 2013
9 Il Wendy Wilson, Chris. Newport vs. Trinity Sept. 28,2001  ° M jggg’;h,sp(ﬁggn" New England Col. vs. St.Sept. 29,2013
7 m \c/;\/.azhu:?gton tte. Woost Muski 1981 5 | Georgia Holland, Yale vs. Maine Oct. 20, 2013
indy Runnette, Yvooster vs. Muskingum 5 Il Patricia Wright, New England Col. vs. Me.- Oct. 18, 2014
7 Annette Brow, Bentley 1983 Farmington
7o R_Ob'n Schwartz, TCNJ vs. Widener ) 1984 5 Il Eve Mergenthaler, Sweet Briar vs. Bridgewater Oct. 25, 2014
7 Il Litsa Coroneous, Lynchburg vs. Hollins Oct. 24, 1990 (VA)
7 1l Renie Amoss, Goucher 1991
7 | Sally Northcroft, Ball St. vs. American Sept. 18, 1999 GOALIE SAVES
Many with 6; most recentlly: . No. Div. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
6 Il Alexandra Stein, Smith vs. Bay Path Sept. 6, 2013 ; )
6 Il Amanda DeChent, Manhattanville vs. Bay Path Sept. 7, 2013 65 Il Moira Rooney, Goucher vs. Mary Washington 1991
63 Il Kelly Schenke, Frank. & Marsh. vs. Bloomsburg Oct. 5, 1993
ASSISTS 60 1l Sue Smith, Keene St. vs. Millersville Sept. 26, 1993
No.  Div. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 57 1l Kim Howells, Longwood 1989
7 I Heather Eastburn, Old Dominion vs. VCU Nov. 2, 1996 56 Il Jody Rossman, Wells vs. Houghton Oct. 12, 1995
6 I Kelli James, Old Dominion vs. James Madison Nov. 7, 1992 49 | Tiffany George, Radford vs. Old Dominion Nov. 2, 1990
6 | Jill Reeve, Old Dominion vs. James Madison Nov. 7, 1992 . .
6 | Jakolien van Eijk, Kent St. vs. Davis & Elkins  Oct. 7, 1997 49 Il Ali Formicola, Wells vs. SUNY Geneseo Oct. 20, 2004
6 | Kerri SChOUltZ, Ball St. vs. Louisville Sept. 25’ 1999 47 1 Adriann Demchenko, Rosemont vs. Marywood Oct. 6, 2007
6 | Maeke Boreel. Wake Forest vs. Davidson Oct. 8, 2003 46 I Ablgall Washburn, Manhattanville vs. FDU- Oct. 19, 1994
; 5 . : o Florham
6 | Claire Laubach, Wake Forest vs. Davidson ~ Oct. 8, 2003 . )
6 | Katie O’Donnell, Maryland vs. Northwestern ~ Sept. 14, 2008 jg :: Eitdhsyawglr:?sxaﬂzﬁell\ﬁ revhurst vs. Bloomsbur 590?21 1 1998
6 | Deanna DiCroce, Lafayette vs. Holy Cross Oct. 16, 2010 : y nristopher, Viercynurst vs. urg DY
—— . 45 1l Jody Rossman, Wells vs. Brockport Sept. 16, 2005
Many with 5; most recently: 43 Il Lori Lengieza, Clark (MA) vs. Nichols 1986
5 1l \IJ3$gerssa Derstine, East. Mennonite vs. Sweet Sept. 25, 2014 43 Carey Borkoski, Wake Forest vs. Duke Sept. 30, 1992
5 Il Catherine Buczek, Ursinus vs. Swarthmore ~ Oct. 1, 2014 43 1l Jody Rossman, Wells vs. Union Sept. 18, 1993
5 Il Kelsey Reed, Ursinus vs. McDaniel Oct. 4,2014 [ LESMollyKaufmann, Comell vs. Yale 1996
42 Il Kelly Schenke, Frank. & Marsh. vs. Bloomsburg 1991
42 1l Michaela Giblin, Salve Regina vs. Clark (MA) Oct. 7, 2000
42 1l Ashley Winkelstecht, Slippery Rock vs. Indiana Sept. 19, 2006
(PA)
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. Div. Player, Team vs. Opponent

42 Il Gabryele Pochron, Hendrix vs. Chris. Newport
41 Il Sheila Donahue, Manhattanville vs. TCNJ

41 1 Mary-Alice Zavocki, Lehigh vs. West Chester
41 1l Irene Smith, Franklin Pierce vs. Lock Haven
41 1l Lauren Weitzel, Catawba vs. Shippensburg

SEASON RECORDS

POINTS PER GAME

Player, Team (Div.)

Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion (1)
Sally Northcroft, Ball St. (I)

Stacey Ann Siu-Butt, American (1)
Kelli James, Old Dominion (1)

Danae Chambers, Messiah (lIl)
Lauren Greer, Middlebury (Il1)

Cindy Runnette, Wooster (lIl)

Stacey Ann Siu-Butt, American (1)
Jane Catanzaro, Temple (1)

Mel Melkonian, Clark (MA) (lIl)

Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg (II)
Mel Melkonian, Clark (MA) (llI)

Nicola McGowan, WPI (lIl)

Dani DeGregory, Skidmore (lII)
Lauren Greer, Middlebury (Il1)

Elsbeth Vesterre, Kent St. (1)

Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion (l)
Katie O’Donnell, Maryland (l)
Jakolein Van Eijk, Kent St. (1)
Amanda Lester, New England Col. (lII)
Kristy Gleason, lowa (l)

Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion (l)
Kathleen Sharkey, Princeton (1)

Ellen Egan, lowa (l)

Carole Thate, James Madison (l)

Mel Melkonian, Clark (MA) (lIl)
Kathleen Sharkey, Princeton (1)
Amanda DeChent, Manhattanville (I1I)
Amanda DeChent, Manhattanville (I1I)
Jocelyn Novak, Lebanon Valley (IIl)

POINTS

Player, Team (Div.)

Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion (l)
Kelli James, Old Dominion (1)

Cindy Runnette, Wooster (lIl)

Jane Catanzaro, Temple (I)

Sally Northcroft, Ball St. (I)

Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion (l)
Danae Chambers, Messiah (l1I)
Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion (l)
Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg (II)
Stacey Ann Siu-Butt, American (l)
Katie O’Donnell, Maryland (l)
Elsbeth Vesterre, Kent St. (1)

Ellen Egan, lowa (I)

Carole Thate, James Madison (l)
Dani DeGregory, Skidmore (lII)
Carole Thate, James Madison (1)
Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion (1)
Tiffany Trockenbrod, TCNJ (lIl)
Lauren Greer, Middlebury (Il1)
Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion (l)
Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg (II)
Jakolein Van Eijk, Kent St. (1)

Cindy Werley, North Carolina (1)
Katie O’Donnell, Maryland (l)

Year

2000
1999
1996
1992
2004
2012
1981
1994
1990
2012
2008
2010
1991
2014
2011
1998
1989
2010
1997
2007
1992
1991
2010
1983
1993
2011
2012
2012
2013
2010

Games G
26 63
19 52
18 41
25 36
21 37
19 38
25 56
18 35
24 68
17 32
24 40
18 32
20 27
22 38
21 35
23 38
26 46
24 32
22 28
20 36
21 39
26 48
19 33
24 42
24 39
16 29
22 38
19 30
19 30
22 39
Year Games
2000 26
1992 25
1981 25
1990 24
1999 19
1989 26
2004 21
1991 26
2008 24
1996 18
2010 24
1998 23
1983 24
1993 24
2014 22
1994 24
1997 25
1999
2012 19
1999 24
2007 25
1997 22
1997 23
2009 24

Date

Aug. 31, 2013
Oct. 17, 1985
Oct. 10, 1991
Sept. 23, 2001
Sept. 27, 2002

. PPG

5.81
5.63
5.61
5.24
4.90
4.74
4.60
4.56
4.50
4.29
4.25
4.17
4.15
4.14
4.10
4.09
4.08
4.08
4.00
4.00
3.95
3.92
3.89
3.88
3.88
3.88
3.86
3.84
3.84
3.82
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Player, Team (Div.)

Lauren Greer, Middlebury (Il1)

Lindsey Hatch, TCNJ (IIl)

Willemien Aardenburg, Old Dominion (I)
Carole Thate, James Madison (l)
Kathleen Sharkey, Princeton (1)

Christy Morgan, Old Dominion ()
Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion (1)
Jocelyn Novak, Lebanon Valley (lIl)

GOALS PER GAME
Player, Team (Div.)

Sally Northcroft, Ball St. (1)

Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion (l)
Stacey Ann Siu-Butt, American (1)
Cindy Runnette, Wooster (lIl)

Jane Catanzaro, Temple (1)

Lauren Greer, Middlebury (1l1)
Stacey Ann Siu-Butt, American (l)
Phebe Phelps, Lynchburg (l11)

Mel Melkonian, Clark (MA) (l11)
Kristy Gleason, lowa (1)

Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion (l)
Mel Melkonian, Clark (MA) (l1I)

Erika Kelly, Stonehill (II)

Amanda Lester, New England Col. (lIl)
Sally Northcroft, Ball St. (I)

Mel Melkonian, Clark (MA) (lIl)
Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion (l)
Jocelyn Novak, Lebanon Valley (IIl)
Danae Chambers, Messiah (l1I)
Ellen Egan, lowa (l)

Kathleen Sharkey, Princeton (1)
Kathleen Sharkey, Princeton (1)
Hannah Mackey, Utica (lII)

Phebe Phelps, Lynchburg (l1I)
Vianney Campos, Pacific (1)

Carole Thate, James Madison (l)
Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion (1)
Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg (Il)
Lauren Greer, Middlebury (Il1)
Lindsey Davison, Trinity (CT) (lIl)
Elsbeth Vesterre, Kent St. (1)

GOALS

Player, Team (Div.)

Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion (l)
Cindy Runnette, Wooster (lIl)

Jane Catanzaro, Temple (I)

Sally Northcroft, Ball St. (1)

Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion (1)
Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion (l)
Ellen Egan, lowa (l)

Stacey Ann Siu-Butt, American (1)
Carole Thate, James Madison (l)
Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion (1)
Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg (II)
Kristy Gleason, lowa (I)

Carole Thate, James Madison (l)
Jocelyn Novak, Lebanon Valley (IIl)
Madge Hall, Sweet Briar (1l1)

Elsbeth Vesterre, Kent St. (1)

Lauren Greer, Middlebury (1l1)
Kathleen Sharkey, Princeton (1)
Erika Kelly, Stonehill (II)

Dani DeGregory, Skidmore (ll1)
Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion (l)
Sue Tarallo, WPI (1)

Carole Thate, James Madison (l)
Tiffany Trockenbrod, TCNJ (lIl)
Danae Chambers, Messiah (lIl)
Robin Schwartz, TCNJ (l1I)

Games Goals GPG

Year Games G
2011 21 35
2014 24 88
1984 23 $3)
1995 24 37
2012 22 38
1984 23 27
1998 25 30
2010 22 39
Year
1999 19 52
2000 26 63
1996 18 41
1981 25 56
1990 24 53
2012 19 38
1994 18 89)
1982 18 34
2012 17 32
1992 21 39
1991 26 48
2011 16 29
2013 21 38
2007 20 36
1998 19 34
2010 18 32
1989 26 46
2010 22 39
2004 21 37
1983 24 42
2010 19 33
2012 22 38
2014 21 36
1983 20 34
2006 19 32
1994 24 40
1999 24 40
2008 24 40
2011 21 89)
1992 17 28
1998 23 38
Year
2000 26
1981 25
1990 24
1999 19
1991 26
1989 26
1983 24
1996 18
1994 24
1999 24
2008 24
1992 21
1993 24
2010 22
1984
1998 23
2012 19
2012 22
2013 21
2014 22
1988 27
1991
1995 24
1999
2004 21
1986

2.74
242
2.28
2.24
2.21
2.00
1.94
1.89
1.88
1.86
1.85
1.81
1.81
1.80
1.79
1.78
1.77
1.77
1.76
1.75
1.74
1.73
1.71
1.70
1.68
1.67
1.67
1.67
1.67
1.65
1.65

Games Goals
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Player, Team (Div.) Year Games Goals Player, Team (Div.) Year Games Assists

Jane Catanzaro, Temple (I) 1989 22 36  Katie O’'Donnell, Maryland (l) 2009 24 31
Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion (l) 1992 25 36  Christy Morgan, Old Dominion (I) 1984 23 30
Kelli James, Old Dominion (1) 1992 25 36  Beth DeCapua, Kent St. (I) 1998 23 30
Cindy Werley, North Carolina (1) 1997 23 36  Allison Sharpe, UConn (1) 1999 30
Elise Conley, Babson (ll1) 2005 25 36  Johanna Bischof, Duke (l) 2003 24 30
Allie Weir, Lynchburg (111) 2007 24 36  Michelle Kasold, Wake Forest (1) 2008 26 30
Amanda Lester, New England Col. (lIl) 2007 20 36
Hannah Mackey, Utica (lII) 2014 21 36
ASSISTS PER GAME DEFENSE |
Player, Team (Div.) Year Games Assists APG DEFENSIVE SAVES
Jill Reeve, Old Dominion (I) 1991 26 64 2.46 PI T Di Y D
Kelli James, Old Dominion (1) 1992 25 59 236 ayer, Team (Div.) ear Games Sv
Jill Reeve, Old Dominion (1) 1992 25 52 2.08 Jaclyn Papagni, New England Col. (1ll) 2012 21 42
Winnifred Sanders, Old Dominion (1) 1989 26 46 1.77 Michelle Cargen, Holy Cross (1) 1990 40
Carolyn Saar, Old Dominion (1) 1989 26 45 1.73 Alicia Shutz, Wm. Paterson (lll) 1993 38
Pam Neiss, Old Dominion (1) 1991 25 43 1.72 Allison Stern, Wells (llf) 2005 35
Cheryl van Kuren, Old Dominion (1) 1984 23 37 1.61 Edina Rheem, Bryn Mawr (I1l) 1991 34
Mariolijn Van der Sommen, Old Dominion (1)2000 24 37 1.54 Jaclyn Papagni, New England Col. (Ill) 2013 20 30
Adrienne Yoder, Old Dominion (1) 2000 24 35 1.46 Maureen Kenealy, Vassar (lll) 2002 17 26
Nicola McGowan, WPI (lll) 1991 20 29 145 Susan Crafts, Virginia (1) 1985 25
Jakolein Van Eijk, Kent St. (1) 1997 22 32 1.45 Brittany Palasik, Washington _COI' (1) 2010 19 25
Virginia Peisch, Dartmouth (|) 2010 16 23 1.44 Ellen Henderson, Mary Washington (|||) 1983 24
Joepke Glesen, Old Dominion (1) 1991 23 33 1.43 Kam Patton, Messiah (Ill) 1984 24
Pam Neiss, Old Dominion (1) 1990 26 37 142 Eye Mergenthgler, Sweet Briar (l1l) 2014 17 24
Katie O’Donnell, Maryland (1) 2010 24 34 1.42 Kim Bush, Ohio St. (1) 1991 22
Brenda Stauffer, Penn St. () 1981 22 31 1.41 Lindsay Hakala, Becker (I1l) 2004 18 22
Danae Chambers, Messiah (ll) 2004 21 29 1.38 Lydia Lee, Transylvania (IIf) 2012 16 21
Brittany Moyer, Eastern (lll) 2012 22 29 1.32 Alisha Salomon, Frostburg St. (lIl) 2013 20 21
Christy Morgan, Old Dominion (1) 1984 23 30 1.30 Taylor Harding, Va. Wesleyan () 2009 17 20
Beth DeCapua, Kent St. (1) 1998 23 30 1.30 Brooke Gannon, Wesley (|||) 2013 20 20
Peggy Anthon, North Carolina (1) 1990 24 31 1.29 Jen Doherty, St. Anselm (1) 2003 18 19
Ashley Hanson, North Carolina (1) 1996 24 31 1.29 Alicia Shutz, Wm. Paterson (ll) 1994 18
Martina Loncarica, Syracuse (1) 2008 24 31 1.29 Lisa Ehst, East. Mennonite (ll) 2001 22 18
Katie O’Donnell, Maryland (I) 2009 24 31 1.29 Jennifer Koller, Hendrix (IIl) 2013 14 18
Rachel Preusser, Castleton (II1) 2013 21 27 1.29 Natalie DiPaolo, Stevenson (ll) 2009 18 17
Jory Waldman, Trinity (CT) (lll) 1996 15 19 1.27 Brooke Gannon, Wesley (lll) 2012 22 17
Winnifred Sanders, Old Dominion (1) 1988 27 34 1.26 Michele Pozyc, Drew (IIl) 2014 16 17
Johanna Bischof, Duke (1) 2003 24 30 1.25 Wendy Barker, Holy Cross (I) 1988 16
Kelly Newton, Maine (1) 2011 20 25 1.25 Michelle Cargen, Holy Cross (l) 1989 16
Rachel Hiskins, Maryland (1) 1999 25 31 1.24 Deanna Gallagher, Drew (1) 1994 18 16
Christina Freibott, Columbia 2014 17 21 1.24 Brandi Bailey, Rutgers (1) 1996 20 16
Laura Egounis, U New England (lII) 2012 21 16
Monica McCorry, Bucknell (1) 1999 15
ASSISTS Nikki Li, Vassar (Ill) 2002 17 15
Player, Team (Div.) Year Games Assists  Jen Carbonaro, Montclair St. (Ill) 2002 18 15
Jill Reeve, Old Dominion (1) 1991 26 64  Nicole Gagliardi, Drew (lll) 2007 20 15
Kelli James, Old Dominion (1) 1992 25 59 ~ Maura Sawicki, Ball St. (1) 2010 20 15
Jill Reeve, Old Dominion (1) 1992 25 52  Sara Culver, Delaware Valley (lll) 2012 19 15
Winnifred Sanders, Old Dominion (1) 1989 26 46  Briana Rubenstein, Adelphi (1) 2014 21 15
Carolyn Saar, Old Dominion (1) 1989 26 45
Pam Neiss, Old Dominion (1) 1991 25 43 GOALIE SAVES
Danielle Duffy, Swarthmore (II1) 1995 39 p T Di Y G s
Cheryl van Kuren, Old Dominion (1) 1984 23 a7  Plaver, Team (Div) ear ames . saves
Pam Neiss, Old Dominion (1) 1990 26 37  Kelly Cochran, Earlham (Ill) 1997 490
Marjolijn Van der Sommen, Old Dominion (1) 2000 24 37  Mary-Alice Zavocki, Lehigh (1) 1990 450
Michele Barnard, Boston U. (|) 1996 35 Jeanette Baier, Wittenberg (lII) 1990 431
Adrienne Yoder, Old Dominion (1) 2000 24 35  Kelly Schenke, Frank. & Marsh. (1ll) 1993 419
Winnifred Sanders, Old Dominion (1) 1988 27 34  Dori Shumadine, La Salle (1) 1995 20 411
Katie O’Donnell, Maryland (1) 2010 24 34 Rot?ln Kammerer, Hofstra (1) 1990 18 396
Joepke Glesen, Old Dominion (1) 1991 23 33 Chris Cuneen, Hofstra (1) 1988 21 395
Jen Pratt, Maryland (I) 1998 33 Maria Keesling, Bucknell (|) 1989 20 395
Jakolein Van Eijk, Kent St. (1) 1997 22 32  Teresa Gale, Louisville (I) 1987 390
Kerri Schoultz, Ball St. (1) 1999 32  Laura Knapp, James Madison () 1990 387
Brenda Stauffer, Penn St. () 1981 22 31 Libba Shannonhouse, Appalachian St. (I) 1990 381
Peggy Anthon, North Carolina (1) 1990 24 31 Muffy Kelso, Mount Holyoke (Ill) 1990 364
Winnifred Sanders, Old Dominion (1) 1990 26 31 Jody Rossman, Wells (lll) 1993 362
Danielle Duffy, Swarthmore (”') 1994 31 KeIIy Schenke, Frank. & Marsh. (|||) 1994 17 360
Ashley Hanson, North Carolina (1) 1996 24 31  Dori Shumadine, La Salle (1) 1996 20 358
Wendy Brady, UConn (1) 1996 31 Jody Rossman, Wells (llf) 1994 356
Rachel Hiskins, Maryland (1) 1999 25 31 Robin Kammerer, Hofstra (1) 1991 16 349
Martina Loncarica, Syracuse (1) 2008 24 31 Kaitlyn Brendlinger, Cedar Crest (lII) 2013 18 348
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Player, Team (Div.) Year Games Saves Player, Team (Div.) Year Min. GA GAA

Kelly Walker, Kent St. (1) 1996 19 347  Dawn Morrill, Tufts (lIl) 1994 3 0.40
Cindy Barbosa, Bucknell (I) 1984 21 346 Hilary Rose, Massachusetts (1) 1994 0.40
Chris Hempt, Shippensburg (IIl) 1991 21 346 Liz Hamilton, DePauw (lII) 1998 9 0.40
Peggy Breslin, Drexel (1) 1994 346  Kim Irvine, Wake Forest (l) 1986 0.43
Cindy Barbosa, Bucknell (1) 1985 19 344 Kathy Mulvey, North Carolina (1) 1987 9 0.43
Lila Alfaro, FDU-Florham (l1I) 2002 18 341 Bianca Dupuis, William Smith (111) 1994 966 6 0.43
Heather Long, Mansfield (II) 2003 19 341 Jana Withrow, North Carolina (1) 1994 10 0.43
Carey Borkoski, Wake Forest (1) 1992 18 338  Carolyn Cahill, Bentley (lI) 1999 1,576 10 0.44
Maureen Kenny, Marywood (l1I) 2003 17 337  Katie Reytar, Johns Hopkins (lIl) 1999 1,438 9 0.44
Katie Merrithew, Wilson (IIl) 2001 334  Gillian McDonald, Bowdoin (II1) 2000 0.44
Ruth Benoit, UMass Lowell (II) 1992 19 328  Trisha Leitzel, Bloomsburg (II) 2002 1,440 9 0.44
Megan Trystman, American Intl (Il) 2003 18 328  Christine Hoffman, Albany (NY) (1) 2009 630 4 0.44

SAVE PERCENTAGE

Annette Mullen, Messiah (ll1) 1984 .996

Ann Gunster, Drew (l1I) 1985 5 207 .976 GOALIE WINS

Jenifer West, Clark (MA) (111) 1991 3 .966 Player, Team (Div.) Year Games Wins

Eaghel Trinidad, Bloomsburg (11) 1993 1 28 .966 Kathy Fosina, Old Dominion (1) 1988 27 2%
pril Kolar, Bloomsburg (lIl) 1987 .960 . -

. . Kathy Fosina, Old Dominion (1) 1991 26 26
Michelle Tobbe, Wittenberg (l1I) 1993 8 184 .958 Donna Lee, lowa (1) 1981 o5
Kelly Schenke, Frank. & Marsh. (l1l) 1991 13 290 .957 K_o Deck ’ 0Old Dominion (1 1992 5 o5
Hilary Rose, Massachusetts (1) 1994 .956 Im Decker, ominion (0

Kathy Fosina, Old Dominion (1) 1989 26 24
Shannon Beck, Kent St. (I) 1991 6 127 955 Melanie Hopkins, UMass Lowell (Il) 2010 24 24
Stephanie Lowe, Mary Washington (l1I) 1992 .950 Shannon Syciarz, TCNJ (11l) 2011 26 24
Jeanette Baier, Wlttenberg (l”) 1990 23 431 949 Kathy Fosina, Old Dominion (l) 1990 26 23
Tasha Fal”, Frank. & Marsh. (l”) 1990 14 257 948 Erica Strong, East. Mennonite (”l) 1998 24 23
Jeanette Baier, Wittenberg (lII) 1988 11 191 .947 Danielle Vile, UConn (1) 1999 23
Kelly Scher_]ke, Frank. & Marsh. (|||) 1992 13 210 942 Christina Kirkaldy, Michigan St. (1) 2002 26 23
Beth Baggett, Messiah (l”) 1994 11 175 941 Liz NOViS, Bentley (”) 2001 23 22
Holly deMarco, Lynchburg (Il1) 1991 11 172 .940 Tracey Hudak, Bloomsburg (Il) 2006 24 22
Patti Brennan, Lynchburg (IIl) 1984 8 122 .938 Andrea Mainiero, UConn (1) 2007 25 22
Mara Marchant, Wlttenberg (l”) 1986 938 Alicia Grater, Maryland (l) 2009 23 2%
Jean Harbeck, Saint Michael’s (lII) 1988 12 180 .938 Jackie Kintzer, North Carolina (1) 2010 25 22
Dee Spagnuolo, Bowdain () 1995 938 Devon Seifert, Old Dominion (1) 2011 25 22
Pam Walker, Oberlin (IIl) 2001 7 105 938 Megan Bosland, Montclair St. (IIl) 2012 24 22
Stacey Hollinger, Millersville (l11) 1986 13 187 .935 Jen Ruggiero, Northeastern (1) 1995 24 21
Cathie Herrick, Kenyon (lII) 1988 22 309 .934 Carolyn Cahill, Bentley (Il) 1999 22 21
Cathie Herrick, Kenyon (lll) 1989 19 267 934 Stephanie Denyko, Springfield (1ll) 1999 25 21
Kim Lockbaum, Delaware (l) 1994 15 212 .934 Tara Beach, Lock Haven (11) 2000 23 21
Amy Westerman, Northeastern (1) 1988 11 154 .933 Trisha Leitzel, Bloomsburg (I1) 2002 21 21
Louise van der Does, Trinity (CT) (lI) 1988 13 180 .933 Christine Buteas, Rowan (l1l) 2002 21 21
Stephanie Lowe, Mary Washington (Ill) 1993 7 933 Kristin Johnson, Bentley (I1) 2004 25 21
Amie Jones, SUNY Cortland (Ill) 1994 .933 Brianna O’Donnell, North Carolina (I) 2007 24 21

Ashley Mowery, Messiah (lIl) 2009 23 21
GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE Maggie Steele, DePauw (lIl) 2012 23 21

. i Saskia Ammer, North Carolina (l) 2012 25 21

Player, Team (Div.) Year Min. GA GAA  5arah Mansfield, UConn (1) 2013 25 21
Kim Decker, Old Dominion (1) 1992 1,651 3 0.13 Rebecca Brattole, Montclair St. (Ill) 2013 23 21
Brooke Robichaud, Becker (lIl) 2001 0.15 Many with 20; most recently:
Jenifer West, Clark (MA) (II) 1991 0.17 Lauren Sotzin, Millersville (1I) 2014 20 20
Annette Mullen, Messiah (l1l) 1984 0.19
Jeanne Bizzoco, TCNJ (Ill) 1995 0.21 GOALIE WINNING PERCENTAGE
Shannon Beck, Kent St. (l) 1991 1,598 6 0.26 . N
Caroline Gillich, Lock Haven (1) 1995 0.28 Player, Team (Div.) Year W L T Pct.
Stephanie Lowe, Mary Washington (lIl) 1993 7 0.29 Pam Ingersoll, Trinity (CT) (Ill) 1986 14 O 1.000
Tara Beach, Lock Haven (II) 2001 1,472 6 0.29 Kathy Fosina, Old Dominon (1) 1991 26 O 1.000
Leia Shick, Albany (NY) (Il) 1996 0.33 Kim Decker, Old Dominion (1) 1992 25 O 1.000
Emileigh Mercer, Bowdoin (Ill) 2007 1,264 6 0.33 Ashley Graves, Trinity (CT) (Ill) 1992 15 0 1.000
Amie Jones, SUNY Cortland (lll) 1994 0.34 Ashley Hohnstine, Maryland (1) 1999 19 0 1.000
Hilary Rose, Massachusetts (1) 1993 0.35 Trisha Leitzel, Bloomsburg (Il) 1999 19 0 1.000
Melanie Hopkins, UMass Lowell (Il) 2010 1,621 8 0.35 Trisha Leitzel, Bloomsburg (ll) 2002 21 O 1.000
Terry Kix, UConn (I) 1983 0.36 Tracey Hudak, Bloomsburg (II) 2006 22 O 1.000
Amie Jones, SUNY Cortland (lIl) 1993 0.37 Brianna O’'Donnell, North Carolina (l) 2007 21 O 1.000
Emily Coleman, Davidson (1) 1992 1,119 6 0.38 Emileigh Mercer, Bowdoin (lll) 2007 19 O 1.000
Nancy Dangle, Worcester St. (IIl) 1984 720 4 0.39 Melanie Hopkins, UMass Lowell (II) 201024 O 1.000
Mindy Pretzman, Ball St. (I) 1994 0.39 Kathy Fosina, Old Dominion (1) 1988 26 1 .963
Trisha Leitzel, Bloomsburg (II) 1999 1,256 7 0.39 Louise van der Does, Trinity (CT (lIl) 1987 12 0 1 .962
Gillian Pieper, Michigan (1) 1986 0.40 Erica Strong, East. Mennonite (lII) 1998 23 1 .958
Kathy Fosina, Old Dominion (1) 1991 10 0.40 Kelly Schlupp, TCNJ (lIl) 2014 23 1 958

Individual Records 5



Player, Team (Div.)

Liz Novis, Bentley (Il)

Alicia Grater, Maryland (I)

Carolyn Cahill, Bentley (II)

Ashley Mowery, Messiah (IIl)

Jen Kulesa, William Smith (llI)
Marjorie MacVean, William Smith (lIl)
Maria Ramoundos, Salisbury (lIl)
Anna Cooke, Salisbury (lIl)

Carenna Neely, Shippensburg (Il)
Stacy Billings, SUNY Cortland (lll)
Emileigh Mercer, Bowdoin (lIl)
Ashley Hughes, SUNY Cortland (llI)
Meghan Hollenbach, Bloomsburg (lI)
Melissa Vassalotti, Maryland (I)
Kayla Lessard, Bowdoin (lll)
Christina Maida, Princeton (l)
Madeline Brooks, Middlebury (lIl)
Brianna Keenan, Tufts (lll)

*Ties computed as half win, half loss.

GOALIE SHUTOUTS
Player, Team (Div.)

Kim Decker, Old Dominion (1)
Katie Resor, Lynchburg (1ll)

April Kolar, Bloomsburg (111)
Stephanie Lowe, Mary Washington (l1I)
Charlotte Hennan, TCNJ (1ll)
Denise Brown, TCNJ (lIl)
Caroline Suitch, Kent St. (l)

Terry Kix, UConn (l)

Mindy Pretzman, Ball St. (1)

Erica Strong, East. Mennonite (l1I)
Melanie Hopkins, UMass Lowell (Il)
Shannon Beck, Kent St. (1)
Caroline Gillich, Lock Haven (II)
Tara Beach, Lock Haven (II)
Jessica Egan, Clark (MA) (Il1)
Jessica Creeden, Kent St. (1)
Lindsey Pardue, Springfield (lIl)
Jamie Hartman, Bloomsburg (II)
Maggie Steele, DePauw (lIl)
Evelien Spee, North Carolina (1)
Eileen Moyer, lowa (1)

Anita Stum, Bloomsburg (lIl)
Michele Brennan, Penn St. (1)
Brenda Mitchell, Northeastern (l)
Philippa Scott, Massachusetts (1)
Jessica Krochmal, lowa (1)

Jana Withrow, North Carolina (l)
Kristin Archer, Salisbury (II)

Tara Beach, Lock Haven (II)
Carolyn Cahill, Bentley (I1)

Year

2001
2009
1999
2009
1992
2000
2007
2009
2013
2006
2008
2009
2011
2010
2011
2012
2012
2012

Year

1992
1981
1988
1993
1984
1988
2008
1983
1994
1998
2010
1991
1995
2000
2002
2002
2003
2003
2012
1988
1989
1990
1990
1992
1992
1993
1994
1997
1998
1999

GOALIE MINUTES PLAYED

Player, Team (Div.)

Michele Monahan, Penn St. (1)

Beth Riley, Michigan (1)

Katie Resor, Lynchburg (lIl)

Sarah Mansfield, UConn (l)
Stephanie Denyko, Springfield (IIl)
Mary Cate Gordon, Old Dominion (l)
Devon Seifert, Old Dominion (1)
Sam Carlino, Massachusetts (1)
Shannon Syciarz, TCNJ (lIl)

Lauren Blazing, Duke (l)

Tracey Hudak, Bloomsburg (Il)
Carey Douglass, Alvernia (l1I)
Marybeth Freeman, Old Dominion (l)
Molly Cassidy, Michigan St. (1)

Amy Tran, North Carolina (I)

Year

1986
2005
1981
2013
1999
2005
2011
2013
2011
2013
2004
2003
2000
2013
2000

-

A A A AaAaaaaaaaaaaaaa e

Games

25
27
25
24

23
22

*Pct.

.957
.957
.955
.955
.9562
.952
.952
.9562
.9562
.950
.950
.950
.950
.947
.947
.947
.947
.947

Games Minutes

25
24
27

1,890
1,817
1,790
1,790
1,776
1,765
1,763
1,761
1,759
1,756
1,754
1,746
1,745
1,737
1,736

Player, Team (Div.)

Annie Zinkavich, Penn St. (1)
Karen Thompson, Kenyon (ll1)
Jackie Kintzer, North Carolina (1)
Michelle Swartz, Richmond (1)
Alana Eliwatt, Maryland (l)
Jamie Smith, Penn St. (1)
Brooke Peterson, Radford (1)
Jen Beaumont, Penn St. (1)
Karen Thompson, Kenyon (ll1)
Shelly Meister, Penn St. (1)

Jen McGill, Ohio (I)

Dee Schilke, Assumption (II)
Jen Archambault, Babson (lll)
Michele Brennan, Penn St. (1)
Lauren Sotzin, Millersville (1I)
Erica Strong, East. Mennonite (l1I)
Zowie Tucker, Massachusetts (1)

Year

2003
2007
2010
2002
1995
1997
2001
2007
2006
1995
2011
1993
1994
1990
2014
1998
2000

CAREER RECORDS

POINTS PER GAME

Player, Team (Div.) Years

Stacey Ann Siu-Butt, American (I) 1994-96

Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion 1997-00
0

Mel Melkonian, Clark (MA) (Ill)  2009-12

Carole Thate, James Madison (I) 1993-95

Maaike Hilbrand, 1988-89,
Old Dominion (1) 91-92
Lauren Greer, Middlebury (1l1) 2009-12

Amanda DeChent, Manhattanville2011-13
(1)

Katie O’Donnell, Maryland (l) 2007-10

Jocelyn Novak, 2008-11
Lebanon Valley (ll1)

Kristy Gleason, lowa (I) 1989-90,

92-93

Allie Weir, Lynchburg (111) 2006-09

Nicola McGowan, WPI (lIl) 1988-91

Kathleen Sharkey, Princeton (I) 2008-10,

12

Kelly Blackhurst, Skidmore (lll) 2010-13

Jamie Vanartsdalen, 2005-08
Bloomsburg (Il)

Lindsey Hatch, TCNJ 2013-14

Alexandra Stein, Smith (IIl) 2010-13

Chelsea Armstrong, 2009-12
Northwestern (1)

Julie Desmond, 1993-96
Notre Dame (MD) (lII)

Amanda Artman, Wooster (Ill)  2006-10

*Dani DeGregory, Skidmore 2012-14

Jane Catanzaro, Temple (I) 1987-90

Kristen Moyer, East. Mennonite  2000-03
(D)

Suzanne Cornelissen, 2004-05

Indiana (PA) (II)
Christy Morgan, Old Dominion (1) 1981-84

Alyssa Thren, Ursinus (IIl) 2008-11
Rachel Preusser, Castleton (lll) 2010-13
Amanda Lester, 2004-07
New England Col. (lII)
Morgan Lockwood, Babson (Ill) 2010-13
Paige Selenski, Virginia (1) 2008-10,
12
Ellie Pierce, Trinity (CT) (IIl) 1985-87

Games Minutes

Games G
54 103
100 167
67 112
72 116
104 167
75 1M1
54 73
91 99
90 141
88 132
93 131
79 94
78 107
85 105
97 120
44 54
68 79
80 99
70 91
90 104
65 73
83 M7
82 92
46 52
80 86
88 107
82 86
80 94
80 87
90 100
41 45

A

41
80

31
36
38

45
36

Pts.

247
414

255
268
372

267
182

108 306

18

21

35
61
30

54
58

25
45
38

20
49
38
0

46

23

300

285

297
249
244

264
298

133
203
236

202

257
184
234
230

127
219
240
219
212

212
238

108

1,725
1,721
1,721
1,711
1,708
1,708
1,707
1,706
1,705
1,703
1,703
1,700
1,697
1,696
1,696
1,695
1,695

PPG

4.57
414

3.81
3.72
3.58

3.56
3.37

3.36
3.33

3.24

3.19
3.15
3.13

3.1
3.07

3.02
2.99
2.95

2.89

2.86
2.83
2.82
2.80

2.76
2.74
273
2.67
2.65

2.65
2.64

2.63

Individual Records



o Player, Team (Div.) Years Games G GPG
Active Flayer Debbie Bell, Kent St. (1) 2008-11 85 97 114
Meridith Thorpe, Virginia (1) 1995-98 89 101 1.13
POINTS Lindsey Davison, Trinity (CT) (Ill) 199093 66 74 112
Player, Team (Div.) Years Games G A Pts. Kristen Moyer, East. Mennonite (Il1) 2000-03 82 92 1.12
. L . *Dani DeGregory, Skidmore (lll) 2012-14 65 73 1.12
Marlna Dl.GlaCOmO, Old qulnlon (l) 1997-00 100 167 80 414 Boo Vernon, Wlttenberg (l”) 2007-10 72 80 1.11
Maaike H|Ibrand, Old Dominion (l) 193?-23, 104 167 38 372 Palge Selenski, Vlrglnla (l) 2008-10, 90 100 1.11
- 12
Katie O’Donnell, Maryland (l) 2007-10 91 99 108 306 Ellie Pierce, Trlnlty (CT) (l”) 1985-87 41 45
Jocglyn Novak, Lebanon Valley (lll) 2008-11 90 141 18 300 Andrea Fleming, Lynchburg (11l) 2002-05 83 91
Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg (Il) 2005-08 97 120 58 298 sActive Plever
Danae Chambers, Messiah (l1I) 2001-04 11 75 297 v
Allie Weir, Lynchburg (1ll) 2006-09 93 131 35 297
Kristy Gleason, lowa (1) 1989-90,88 132 21 285 GOALS
92-93 )
Sally Northcroft, Ball St. (1) 1996-99 126 18 270 Player, Team (Div.) Years Games  Goals
Carole Thate, James Madison (I) ~ 1993-95 72 16 36 268 Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion (1) 1988-89, 104 167
Lauren Greer, Middlebury (1ll) 2009-12 75 111 45 267 - N 91-92
Kelly Blackhurst, Skidmore (1ll) 2010-13 85 105 54 264 Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion (1) 1997-00 100 167
Sherri Allebach, East. Mennonite (Ill) 1996-99 104 54 262 Jocelyn Novak, Lebanon Valley (Il) 2008-11 90 141
Amanda Artman, Wooster (II1) 2006-10 90 104 49 257 Kristy Gleason, lowa (1) 1989-90, 88 132
Mel Melkonian, Clark (MA) (I1l) 2009-12 67 112 31 255 S 92-93
Nicola McGowan, WPI (I11) 1988-91 79 94 61 249 Allie Weir, Lynchburg (I11) 2006-09 93 131
Stacey Ann Siu-Butt, American (I)  1994-96 54 103 41 247 Sally Northeroft, Ball St. (1) 1996-99 126
Kathleen Sharkey, Princeton (1) 2008-10,78 107 30 244 Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg (1l) 2005-08 97 120
12 Jane Catanzaro, Temple (1) 1987-90 83 17
Alyssa Thren, Ursinus (I1l) 2008-11 88 107 26 240 Carole Thate, James Madison (1) 1993-95 72 116
Paige Selenski, Virginia (1) 2008-10,90 100 38 238 Mel Melkonian, Clark (MA) (I11) 2009-12 67 112
12 Danae Chambers, Messiah (lIl) 2001-04 1M1
Chelsea Armstrong, Northwestern (1) 2009-12 80 99 38 236 Lauren Greer, Middlebury (II) 200912 75 M
Danielle Duffy, Swarthmore (lll) 1994-97 68 99 235 Kathleen Sharkey, Princeton (1) 2008-10, 1278 107
Jane Catanzaro, Temple (1) 1987-90 83 17 0 234 Alyssa Thren, Ursinus (IIl) 2008-11 88 107
Meridith Thorpe, Virginia (1) 1995-98 89 101 28 230 Kelly Blackhurst, Skidmore (IIl) 2010-13 85 105
Kristen Moyer, East. Mennonite (lll) 2000-03 82 92 46 230 Sherri Allebach, East. Mennonite (IIl) 1996-99 104
Aftan Fisher, Messiah (lll) 2002-05 87 84 58 226 Amanda Artman, Wooster (1) 2006-10 90 104
Tiffany Trockenbrod, TCNJ (I1l) 1996-99 88 49 225 Stacey Ann Siu-Butt, American (1) 1994-96 54 103
Katie Grant, Duke (1) 2002-05 88 80 63 223 Meridith Thorpe, Virginia (I) 1995-98 89 101
Valentina Godfrid, California (1) 2003-06 93 34 220 Paige Selenski, Virginia (I) 2008-10, 1290 100
Christy Morgan, Old Dominion (1) 1981-84 80 86 47 219 Chelsea Armstrong, Northwestern (1) 2009-12 80 100
Sammy Macy, UMass Lowell (II) 2007-10 88 91 37 219 Katie O’Donnell, Maryland (1) 2007-10 91 99
Rachel Preusser, Castleton (lll) 2010-13 82 86 47 219 Lauren Henderson, UConn (1) 2001-04 97
Debbie Bell, Kent St. (1) 2008-11 85 97
GOALS PER GAME Nicola McGowan, WP (Ill) 1988-91 79 94
Amanda Lester, New England Col. (lIl) 2004-07 80 94
Player, Team (Div.) Years  Games G GPG Valentina Godfrid, California (1) 2003-06 93
Stacey Ann Siu-Butt, American (I) 1994-96 54 103 1.91 Becky Macchione, Alvernia (lll) 2003-06 89 93
Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion (I) ~ 1997-00 100 167 1.67 Kristen Moyer, East. Mennonite (I11) 2000-03 82 92
Mel Melkonian, Clark (MA) (1ll) 2009-12 67 12 1.67 Lindsay McNamara, Bowdoin (Ill) 2005-08 79 92
Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion (1) 1988-89, 104 167 1.61
91-92 ASSISTS PER GAME
Carole Thate, James Madison (l) 1993-95 72 116 1.61 (Minimum 25 AssisTs)
Jocelyn Novak, Lebanon Valley (l1I) 2008-11 90 141 1.57
Kristy Gleason, lowa (1) 1989-90, 88 132 1.50 Player, Team (Div.) Years Games A APG
_ 92-93 Jill Reeve, Old Dominion (1) 198992 103 139 1.35
Lauren Greer, Middlebury (lll) 200912 75 11 148 Winnifred Sanders, Old Dominion () ~ 1987-90 102 129 1.26
Elsbeth Vesterre, Kent St. (1) 1997-98 45 65 1.44 Katie O’'Donnell, Maryland (1) 2007-10 91 108 119
Jane Catanzaro, Temple (I) 1987-90 83 117 1.41 Pam Neiss Old’ Dominion (1) 1988-91 76 80 1.06
Allie Weir, Lynchburg (lll) 2006-09 93 131 1.41 Virginia Casabo, American (1) 199497 77 65 0.84
Kathleen Sharkey, Princeton (1) 20(1)2-10, 78 107 1.37 Mieke van Ulden, Ohio St. (I) 1994-97 76 64 0.84
e Dosrend. o Domo (D) (1) 166556 T0 o1 130 pmafesh b i e S o
Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg (Il)  2005-08 97 120 1.24 Jen Pratt Marylan(’i () 1995-98 90 71 0.79
Chelsea Armstrong, Northwestern (I)  2009-12 80 99 1.24 Virgini E o, [Tt _ ’
s ginia Egusquiza, Rider (1) 2008-11 80 62 0.78
Alyssa Thren, Ursinus (IIl) 2008-11 88 107 1.22 Nicola McGowan, WPI (Ill) 1988-91 79 61 0.77
Holly Ware, Bridgewater (VA) (111) 1996-99 71 86 1.21 Christine Kem ék'd : '

. p, Skidmore (1l 2007-10 81 62 0.77
NicolaiMeGowanWEIL(I) 1958:31RIRE NS 119 Kelli James, Old Dominion (1) 1988-90, 87 66 0.76
Amanda Lester, New England Col. (lll) 2004-07 80 94 1.18 ’ 92 ’ ’
ol el il L 201214 60 71 118 johanna Bischof, Duke (1) 2001-04 83 63 0.76
“Keliann Margiotta, LIU Post (II) 2012-14 61 72 1.18 Kim Daniel, Misericordia (1Il) 2001-04 78 58 0.74
Lindsay McNamara, Bowdoin (lII) 2005-08 79 92 1.16 Martina Loﬁcarica Syracuse (1) 2008-11 89 65 0.73
Amanda Artman, Wooster (l1I) 2006-10 90 104 1.16 Katie Grant Duke’(l) 2002-05 88 63 0.72
Alexandra Stein, Smith (IIl) 2010-13 68 79 1.16 L M V Y. MERIERS L
. . ynsey McVicker, Maryland (1) 1995-97 70 50 0.71

Rachel Kennedy, Bowdoin (lll) 2012-14 59 68 1.15 Maggie Downey, Kent St. (1) 1996-99 82 58 0.71
Individual Records 7



Player, Team (Div.)

Kait Sutherland, Ursinus (lIl)
Kirsty Hale, Princeton (1)
Carolyn Sarr, Old Dominion (1)
Susan Bowman, Wake Forest (1)
Katie Reinprecht, Princeton (1)

Cheryl Van Kuren, Old Dominion (l)
Jen White, Northeastern (1)

Carrie Goodloe, Virginia (I)

Rachel Hiskins, Maryland (1)

Kristen Kilbourn, Mount Holyoke (lII)
Jen Stewart, Penn St. (1)

Michelle Vizzuso, Virginia (1)

Aftan Fisher, Messiah (lII)

Kelly Newton, Maine (I)

ASSISTS
Player, Team (Div.)

Jill Reeve, Old Dominion (l)
Winnifred Sanders, Old Dominion (I)
Katie O’Donnell, Maryland (l)
Danielle Duffy, Swarthmore (lll)
Pam Neiss, Old Dominion (1)
Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion (1)
Kerri Schoultz, Ball St. (1)

Danae Chambers, Messiah (lll)
Jen Pratt, Maryland (1)

Jennifer Averill, Northwestern (1)
Laura Hess, East. Mennonite (lIl)
Carolyn Sarr, Old Dominion (1)
Michele Barnard, Boston U. (1)

Kelli James, Old Dominion (1)
Virginia Casabo, American (l)
Martina Loncarica, Syracuse (1)
Mieke van Ulden, Ohio St. (1)
Krista Ebersole, East. Mennonite (lIl)
Rachel Hiskins, Maryland (1)

Kait Sutherland, Ursinus (lIl)

Lori Warenka, Temple (1)

Jen White, Northeastern (l)
Johanna Bischof, Duke (1)

Katie Grant, Duke (1)

Dawn Lammey, Penn St. (1)
Christine Kemp, Skidmore (l1I)
Virginia Egusquiza, Rider (1)

Cheryl Van Kuren, Old Dominion (l)
Nicola McGowan, WPI (IIl)

Jen Stewart, Penn St. (I)

Catherine Foreman, Michigan (1)
Adrienne Yoder, Old Dominion (1)
Shana Hazen, Becker (ll1)

DEFENSIVE SAVES
Player, Team (Div.)

Jaclyn Papagni, New England Col. ()
Michelle Cargen, Holy Cross (I)

Edina Rheem, Bryn Mawr (llI)

Alicia Shutz, Wm. Paterson (IIl)
Brooke Gannon, Wesley (lIl)

Allison Stern, Wells (1)

*Eve Mergenthaler, Sweet Briar

Susan Crafts, Virginia (1)

Jen Carbonaro, Montclair St. (l1I)
Cabell Jones, Mary Washington (l11)
Jennifer Freed, Mary Washington (lII)
Rebecca Gajdalo, Mary Washington (1l1)

Years Games A APG
2005-08 90 64 0.71
1995-98 80 56 0.70
1986-89 97 67 0.69
1993-96 75 52 0.69
2008-10, 74 51 0.69
12

1982-85 90 61 0.68
1994-97 92 63 0.68
1998-01 77 52 0.68
1998-01 94 64 0.68
2011-14 80 54 0.68
1989-92 91 61 0.67
1995-98 90 60 0.67
2002-05 87 58 0.67
2008-11 73 49 0.67
Years Games Assists
1988-92 103 139
1987-90 102 129
2007-10 91 108
1994-97 99
1988-91 76 80
1997-00 100 80
1996-99 76
2001-04 75
1995-98 90 71
1983-86 70
1996-99 69
1986-89 97 67
1993-96 67
1988-90, 92 87 66
1994-97 77 65
2008-11 89 65
1994-97 76 64
1994-97 64
1998-01 94 64
2005-08 90 64
1988-91 63
1994-97 92 63
2001-04 83 63
2002-05 88 63
1995-98 94 62
2007-10 81 62
2008-11 80 62
1982-85 90 61
1988-91 79 61
1989-92 91 61
1998-01 61
1998-01 94 61
1998-01 61

Years

2010-13
1987-90
1990-93
1993-94
2011-14
2005-06
2012-14
1982-85
2000-03
1983-85
1988-91
1988-91

Games
79 83

71 46

44 41

73 38

Player, Team (Div.)

Maureen Kenealy, Vassar (lll)
Brittany Godshall, Messiah (1l1)
Brittany Palasik, Washington Col. (1l1)
Christine Balance, Mary Washington (l1I)
Beth Senich, Ohio St. (l)

Paige Bennett, Lynchburg (lIl)
Chantal Lacroix, Holy Cross (1)
Deanna Gallagher, Drew (ll)

Lydia Lee, Transylvania (IIl)

Sue Whitener, Mary Washington (ll1)
Wendy Barker, Holy Cross (1)
Monica McCorry, Bucknell (1)
Danielle Jones, Mercy (I1)

Dina Pietrangeo, Dickinson (ll1)
Donna Baum, Bridgewater (VA) (lIl)
Stephanie Pezzello, Moravian (Il
Jennifer Koller, Hendrix (II)

Chris Saito, Wells (II)

Briana Rubenstein, Adelphi (Il)
*Emily Richardson, Hood

Ellen Henderson, Mary Washington (IIl)
Andrea Wiggins, Louisville (I)

Jenn Sciulli, Ohio St. (1)

Taylor Harding, Va. Wesleyan (llI)
Emily Trudeau, Pacific (1)

*Active Player

GOALIE SAVES
Player, Team (Div.)

Robin Cardin, Oberlin (111)

Dori Shumadine, La Salle (1)

Kelly Schenke, Frank. & Marsh. (II)
Mary-Alice Zavocki, Lehigh (1)
Robin Kammerer, Hofstra (1)

Sue Sabatino, Yale (1)

Jenn Wiley, Sweet Briar (l1I)

Cindy Barbosa, Bucknell (l)

Chris Cuneen, Hofstra (1)

Carol Knerr, Richmond (1)

Laura Knapp, James Madison (1)
Missy Boyle, King's (PA) (1l1)
Audra Krupp, Frank. & Marsh. (111)
Maggie Edwards, Frostburg St. (1)
Lila Alfaro, FDU-Florham (l1I)
Tasha Faill, Frank. & Marsh. (IIl)
Jeanette Baier, Wittenberg (l1I)
Michelle Richmond, La Salle (l)
Cheryl Banks, Hood (lIl)

Lori Lengieza, Clark (MA) (Ill)
Heather Long, Mansfield (II)

Sara Aschbacher, Transylvania (1l1)
Maria Keesling, Bucknell (I)

Sue Leonard, Lebanon Valley (lIl)
Amy Agulay, New Hampshire (1)
Becky Hergenroeder, Towson (1)
Kirsten Kelso, Mount Holyoke (lIl)
Gaelyn Sibbald, Nichols (111)

Dawn Greer, Goucher (lll)

Mary Lou Winstel, Maine (1)

SAVE PERCENTAGE

(Minimum 200 Saves; AFTER CAREER Has CoNcLUDED)

Player, Team (Div.)

April Kolar, Bloomsburg (l1I)

Hilary Rose, Massachusetts (1)
Stephanie Lowe, Mary Washington (l1I)
Kelly Schenke, Frank. & Marsh. (Ill)
Cathie Herrick, Kenyon (l1I)

Dee Spagnuolo, Bowdoin (lII)

Years

2002-03
2006-09
2008-10
1988-01
1985-88
2003-06
1990-93
1991-94
2011-14
1985-88
1985-88
1998-01
2011-14
1996-99
1996-99
2009-12
2010-13
1993-96
2011-14
2012-14
1983-85
1988-91
2008-11
2009-10
2009-12

Years

1984-87
1993-96
1991-94
1990-92, 94
1989-92
1986-89
2001-05
1983-86
1986-89
1994-97
1987-90
1993-96
1995-98
2009-12
2001-04
1987-90
1987-90
1989-92
2002-05
1986-89
2000-03
2011-14
1987-89
1988-91
1997-00
1983-86
1988-91
1994-97
1993-96
1991-94

Years

1987-88 15
1993-96
1992-95
1991-94 99
1986-89 55
1993-95 31

Games

33
82
54

78

68
68

66

67
68
59

75
52

85
32
61

Games

77
69

59
58

69
70
80

72
81
73

68
59
72

70

79

33
55

Games Saves

236

1,279
696
384

Saves

1,332
1,292
1,279
1,273
1,139
1,093
1,042
1,039
1,003
975
968
967
912
910
894
879
875
874
874
871
860
850
833
833
818
813
813
811
801
798

Pct.

.940
.933
.930
.928
.927
.925

Individual Records



Player, Team (Div.)

Holly deMarco, Lynchburg (l11)
Kathy Odomirok, William Smith (I11)
Angela Tucci, Princeton (1)

Angela Lutz, Millersville (11)

Tasha Faill, Frank. & Marsh. (l1I)
Jean Harbeck, Saint Michael’s (lII)
Coleen Grasso, Muhlenberg (lIl)
Suzi Halpin, Bentley (l1I)

Sarah Heath, Wooster (lIl)

Connie Cumberland, Rowan (lII)

Lynn Anne Bolton, Ithaca (lIl)

Mimi Bourquin, Hartwick (11l)

Jenifer West, Clark (MA) (11I)

Andrea Trippitelli, Haverford (lIl)
Evelien Spee, North Carolina (1)
Stacey Hollinger, Millersville (l1I)
Shannon Beck, Kent St. (1)

Francis Brennan, Johns Hopkins (1l1)
Bianca Dupuis, William Smith (1I)
Amy Westerman, Northeastern (1)
Louise van der Does, Trinity (CT) (IIl)
Tina Starner, Millersville (II)

Shelly Hall, Hartwick (l1I)

Mara Lichoulas, Westfield St. (lIl)

Years

1989-92 19
1986-88 41
1995-97 49
1992-93 38
1987-90 83
1986-89 44
1983-85 39
1984-86 40
1985-87 58
1991-93,53

95

1992-95 44

1988-91

1990-93

1989-92 41

1987-89

1985-88 59
1990-92 46
1992-95 60
1994-97 51
1987-88 33
1987-90 64
1993-96 68

1998-02

1984-85,46

87

GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE

Games Saves

232
448
535
407
879
455
398
410
597
537

447

407

566
436
572
488
308
593
632

424

Pct.

.924
916
916
915
914
912
911

911

911

910

910
.909
.909
.908
.907
.906
.905
.905
.905
.903
.903
.903
.903
.902

(Minimum 2,100 MinuTEs; AFTER CAREER HAs CoNCLUDED)

Player, Team (Div.)
Denise Brown, TCNJ (lll)
Jeanne Bizzoco, TCNJ (lll)

Stephanie Lowe, Mary Washington (l1I)

Caroline Gillich, Lock Haven (II)
Kathy Fosina, Old Dominion (1)
Evelien Spee, North Carolina (I)
Emileigh Mercer, Bowdoin (l1I)
Kathy Mulvey, North Carolina (1)
Amie Jones, SUNY Cortland (lll)
Laura Walker, MIT (lII)

Trisha Leitzel, Bloomsburg (II)
Karla Alderfer, East. Mennonite (l1I)
Hilary Rose, Massachusetts (1)
Jen Kooker, East. Mennonite (lIl)
Beth Baggett, Messiah (l1I)

Tara Beach, Lock Haven (II)
Kate Leonard, Bowdoin (Il1)
Anna Cooke, Salisbury (lIl)

C. Pokey Brown, Messiah (lII)
Bianca Dupuis, William Smith (lIl)
Kelly Wilcox, Swarthmore (1l1)
Dee Spagnuolo, Bowdoin (l1l)
Jenifer West, Clark (MA) (11I)
Sasha Ballen, Bowdoin (lIl)
Emily Neilson, Bowdoin (Il1)
Brooke Robichaud, Becker (lIl)
Rebecca Lotito, Rider (1)

Annette Mullen, Messiah (ll1)
Emily Coleman, Davidson (l)
Mindy Pretzman, Ball St. (I)
Cindy Tserkis, East Stroudsburg (I1)
Sara Hill, TCNJ (11l

GOALIE WINS

Player, Team (Div.)
Kathy Fosina, Old Dominion (1)

Years

1987-90
1994-95
1992-95
1994-95
1988-91
1987-89
2005-08
1984-87
1992-94
1993-96
1999-02
1994-97
1993-96
1992-95
1994-96
1998-01
2003-06
2008-11
1988-90
1994-97
1995-96
1993-95
1990-93
1992-94
2007-10
2000-03
2008-11
1984-86
1990-93
1991-94
1993-95
1994-97

Years

Min.
3,097
2,601

22388
4,785
3,541
5,036
4,875
6,201
3,774
541188
5,379

3,243

2,760
2,486
4,301

2,690
3,151

1988-91

GA

10
10

50

55

46

51

31

27

25

45

28
33

Games
105

GAA

0.23
0.27
0.39
0.42
0.48
0.51
0.51
0.54
0.56
0.57
0.57
0.59
0.60
0.62
0.62
0.62
0.63
0.63
0.64
0.66
0.66
0.67
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.69
0.70
0.73
0.73
0.73
0.73
0.73

Wins

99

Player, Team (Div.) Years Games Wins
Kim Decker, Old Dominion (I) 1992-95 97 75
Sarah Mansfield, UConn (l) 2010-13 91 75
Liz Novis, Bentley (Il) 2000-03 88 72
Trisha Leitzel, Bloomsburg (II) 1999-02 76 70
Christina Kirkaldy, Michigan St. (1) 2002-05 90 70
Carolyn Cahill, Bentley (I1) 1996-99 88 69
Michelle Swartz, Richmond (1) 2002-05 88 68
Andrea Mainiero, UConn (l) 2006-09 82 68
Karla Alderfer, East. Mennonite (lIl) 1994-97 74 67
Megan Bosland, Montclair St. (I1l) 2009-12 84 67
Liz Catinella, Skidmore (1ll) 2007-10 83 66
Shannon Syciarz, TCNJ (lll) 2008-11 82 66
Alyssa Sliney, Bentley (I1) 2006-09 89 65
Anna Cooke, Salisbury () 2008-11 78 64
Dani Ryder, Stonehill (II) 2004-07 85 63
Leann Stiver, Syracuse (l) 2009-12 82 63
Melanie Hopkins, UMass Lowell (11) 2010-12 88 63
Erin Terreson, Lock Haven (1) 2007-10 84 62
Bianca Dupuis, William Smith (I1I) 1994-97 75 61
Kelsey Cutchins, James Madison (1) 2006-09 87 61
Meghan McGilley, Middlebury (1l1) 2003-06 72 60
Kim Kastuk, Virginia/Boston U. (1) 2007-10 87 60
Marianna Zak, Tufts (lII) 2008-11 72 60
Zowie Tucker, Massachusetts (1) 1997-00 89 59
Danielle Vile, UConn (1) 1996-99 58
Annie Zinkavich, Penn St. (1) 2000-03 87 58
Krysta Bearish, Rider (l) 2003-06 79 58
Jen Kooker, East. Mennonite (111) 1992-95 71 57
Jen Ruggiero, James Madison/Northeastern 1992-95 83 57
)
Kelly Baril, Princeton (l) 1999-02 73 57
Alessandra Moss, Stanford (1) 2008-11 82 57

GOALIE WINNING PERCENTAGE

(Minimum 2,100 MinuTes; AFTER CAREER HAs CONCLUDED)

Player, Team (Div.) Years W L T *Pct.
Emileigh Mercer, Bowdoin (lIl) 2005-08 39 1 975
Carenna Neely, Shippensburg (Il) 2010-13 29 1 .967
Kathy Fosina, Old Dominion (l) 1988-91 99 5 1 .948
Madeline Brooks, Middlebury (lIl) 2012 18 1 .947
Brianna Keenan, Tufts (lll) 2012 18 1 .947
Ashley Graves, Trinity (CT) (Ill) 1991-92 30 2 .938
Alicia Grater, Maryland (I) 2006-09 44 3 .936
Trisha Leitzel, Bloomsburg (II) 1999-02 70 6 .921
Karla Alderfer, East. Mennonite (lIl) 1994-97 67 7 .905
Emily Knapp, Middlebury (IIl) 2011-14 33 4 .892
Jackie Kintzer, North Carolina (l) 2007-10 40 5 .889
Rebecca Lotito, Rider (I) 2008-11 32 4 .889
Melanie Hopkins, UMass Lowell (Il) 2010-12 61 8 .884
Anna Cooke, Salisbury (lIl) 2008-11 64 9 877
Ashley Hohnstine, Maryland (1) 1999-01 56 8 .875
Tracey Hudak, Bloomsburg (II) 2003-06 55 8 .873
Andrea Mainiero, UConn (l) 2006-09 68 11 .861
Melissa Stubblefield, Lock Haven (Il) 2001-04 49 8 .860
Kristin Arnold, West Chester (Il) 201112 37 6 .860
Kathryn Masson, Maryland (l) 2004-07 55 9 .859
Natalie Hunter, Maryland (1) 2010-13 45 8 .849
Erica Strong, East. Mennonite (lII) 1997-00 56 10 .848
Kate Leonard, Bowdoin (l1I) 2003-06 44 8 .846
Meghan McGilley, Middlebury (lIl) 2003-06 60 11 .845
Marianna Zak, Tufts (II) 2008-11 60 11 .845
Stacy Billings, SUNY Cortland (lIl) 2005-08 54 10 .844
Jen Kooker, East. Mennonite (lIl) 1992-95 57 9 5 .838
Susan Jordan, William Smith (lIl) 2002-05 35 7 .833
Nicole Staiti, UMass Lowell (II) 2003-06 55 11 .833
Ciarra Delost, Shippensburg (Il) 2009-12 45 9 .830
Danielle Vile, UConn (I) 1996-99 58 12 .829
Emma Kaplan, Springfield (llI) 2004-07 52 11 .825
Jen Kulesa, William Smith (lIl) 1989-92 41 8 2 .824
Sarah Mansfield, UConn (l) 201013 75 16 .824

Individual Records



GOALIE SHUTOUTS
Player, Team (Div.)

Kathy Fosina, Old Dominion (1)
Charlotte Heenan, TCNJ (1ll)

Kim Decker, Old Dominion (I)
Philippa Scott, Massachusetts (1)
Tara Beach, Lock Haven (II)
Carolyn Cahill, Bentley (I1)

Jana Withrow, North Carolina (1)
Irene Horvat, Maryland (1)
Stephanie Lowe, Mary Washington (l1I)
Brianna Ridell, Gordon (lll)

Patty Shea, Massachusetts (1)
Eileen Moyer, lowa (1)

Trisha Leitzel, Bloomsburg (II)
Kris LaPaglia, SUNY Cortland (lIl)
Bianca Dupuis, William Smith (11I)
Liz Novis, Bentley (II)

Michele Brennan, Penn St. (1)
Lori Heywood, Boston U. (l)
Mindy Pretzman, Ball St. (I)

Staci Maris, Wesley (ll1)

Andrea Wieland, lowa (1)

Jen Ruggiero,

James Madison/Northeastern (1)
Evelien Spee, North Carolina (I)
Peggy Storrar, North Carolina (1)
Robin Clark, Northwestern (1)
Kim Shaw, Southern Me. (IIl)
Brenda Mitchell, Northeastern (1)
Michelle Swartz, Richmond (1)
*Maggie Steele, DePauw (lll)
Jackie D’Angelo, Lafayette (1)
Cheri Herr, Syracuse (1)
Catherine Bodisco Massink,

SUNY Cortland (lIl)

Alyssa Sliney, Bentley (1l)
Anna Cooke, Salisbury (lIl)

*Active Player

Years

1988-91
1983-86
1992-95
1989-92
1998-01
1996-99
1994-97
1991-94
1992-95
2000-03
1981-83
1988-91
1999-02
1986-89
1994-97
2000-03
1988-91
1988-91
1991-94
1997-01
1987-88, 90,
92
1992-95

1987-89
1990-93
1983-86
1989-92
1989-92
2002-05
2011-13
1990-93
1992-95
1995-98

2006-09
2008-11

GOALIE MINUTES PLAYED

Player, Team (Div.)

Kim Decker, Old Dominion (1)
Jana Withrow, North Carolina (I)
Sarah Mansfield, UConn (l)
Marybeth Freeman, Old Dominion (l)
Zowie Tucker, Massachusetts (1)
Alyssa Sliney, Bentley (Il)
Carolyn Cahill, Bentley (I1)
Tara Beach, Lock Haven (Il)
Liz Novis, Bentley (Il)
Catherine Bodisco Massink,

SUNY Cortland (lI)
Michelle Swartz, Richmond (1)
Cheri Herr, Syracuse (1)
Kelly Driscoll, Old Dominion (I)
Christina Kirkaldy, Michigan St. (1)
Molly Cassidy, Michigan St. (1)
Dani Ryder, Stonehill (II)
Kris LaPaglia, SUNY Cortland (IlI)
Kelly Wagner, East Stroudsburg (Il)
Annie Zinkavich, Penn St. (I)
Meghan Herwig, Villanova (l)
Sarah Mueller, Miami (OH) (I)
Lissa Munley, lowa (I)
Lauren Zarella, Southern Conn. St. (I1)
Elizabeth Graham, Manhattanville (I1)
Brenda Mitchell, Northeastern (l)
Elizabeth Priest, Northeastern (1)
Shannon Syciarz, TCNJ (llI)

Years

1992-95
1994-97
2010-13
1999-02
1997-00
2006-09
1996-99
1998-01
2000-03
1995-98

2002-05
1992-95
2006-09
2002-05
2010-13
2004-07
1986-89
1999-02
2000-03
1999-02
2010-13
2005-08
2007-10
1981-84
1989-92
2009-12
2008-11

Games SHO

105 71
101 59
97 56
49
90 48
88 47
94 46
89 42
42
41
40
40
76 40
39
75 39
88 39
82 38
38
38
37
36
83 36
57 35
85 35
34
71 34
86 34
88 34
64 34
33
86 33
33
89 33
78 33

Games Minutes

97 6,803
94 6,593
91 6,455
94 6,406
89 6,263
89 6,232
88 6,228
90 6,201
88 6,168

6,150
88 6,141
86 6,132
88 6,110
90 6,063
85 6,058
85 5,983

5,900
84 5,875
87 5,841
81 5,827
84 5,824
81 5,820
83 5,812
80 5,810
86 5,800
82 5,772
82 5,709

Player, Team (Div.)

Erin Prediger, Boston U. (1)

Kerri Bergquist, Merrimack (I1)
Andrea Mainiero, UConn (l)

Kim Kastuk, Virginia/Boston U. (1)

Years

2003-06
2009-12
2006-09
2007-10

Games

Minutes

5,693
5,692
5,669
5,659

Individual Records

10



TEAM RECORDS

SINGLE GAME RECORDS

POINTS

Div. Team vs. Opponent

51 1l East. Mennonite vs. Va. Wesleyan
48 I Bellarmine vs. Trine

44 I Indiana (PA) vs. Wash. & Jeff.

44 | Indiana (PA) vs. Newberry

43 1l McDaniel vs. Salem

43 1l Mount Holyoke vs. Elms

43 | Syracuse vs. Georgetown

42 Il Trinity (CT) vs. Elms

42 1l Messiah vs. Albright

41 Il Mary Washington vs. Ferrum

40 Il Lynchburg vs. Hollins

40 Il Chris. Newport vs. Trinity Washington
40 1l Lynchburg vs. Hollins

40 Il Ursinus vs. Bryn Mawr

40 Il Swarthmore vs. Bryn Mawr

39 I SUNY Cortland vs. SUNY New Paltz
39 | Wake Forest vs. Davidson

39 Il Gwynedd-Mercy vs. Cedar Crest

39 Il SUNY Cortland vs. Morrisville St.

Many with 38; most recently:

38 I Bellarmine vs. Hendrix
38 Il Messiah vs. Hood
GOALS

No. Div. Team vs. Opponent

22 1 Indiana (PA) vs. Wash. & Jeff.

19 1l East. Mennonite vs. Hollins

18 Il Trinity (CT) vs. EIms

18 Il McDaniel vs. Salem

18 1l Bellarmine vs. Trine

18 I Indiana (PA) vs. Newberry

17 1l TCNJ vs. Widener

17 1 Missouri St. vs. Bellarmine

17 1l Notre Dame (MD) vs. Trinity Washington
17 1 Catawba vs. Salem

16 | Old Dominion vs. American

16 1l Lynchburg vs. Hollins

16 | Old Dominion vs. VCU

16 1l Wash. & Lee vs. Hollins

16 1l Messiah vs. Albright

16 1l Mount Holyoke vs. EIms

16 | Syracuse vs. Georgetown

16 Il Gwynedd-Mercy vs. Cedar Crest
16 Il Mary Washington vs. Ferrum

Many with 15; most recently:
15 Il SUNY Cortland vs. Morrisville St.

ASSISTS

No. Div. Team vs. Opponent

16 | Kent St. vs. Louisville

15 | Wake Forest vs. Davidson

14 | Maryland vs. Towson

13 Il East. Mennonite vs. Va. Wesleyan
13 | Duke vs. Kent St.

13 | Albany (NY) vs. Siena

12 | Kent St. vs. Louisville

Date
1992

Sept. 25, 2011
2001

Sept. 7, 2013
Sept. 10, 2000

Sept. 29, 2008
Oct. 10, 2008
Sept. 17, 1998

Oct. 16, 2004

Aug. 3., 2014

Sept. 21, 1996
Sept. 28, 2001
Sept. 24, 2004
Sept. 30, 2009
Sept. 22, 2010
Sept. 28, 2002

Oct. 8, 2003
Oct. 8, 2011
Sept. 27, 2013

Oct. 18, 2013
Oct. 31, 2013

Date

2001

1996

Sept. 17, 1998
Sept. 10, 2000
Sept. 25, 2011
Sept. 7, 2013
1984

1998

Sept. 8, 1999
Sept. 6, 2001
Oct. 6, 1989
Sept. 21, 1996
Nov. 2, 1996
Oct. 18, 2002
Oct. 16, 2004
Sept. 29, 2008
Oct. 10, 2008
Oct. 8, 2011
Aug. 30, 2014

Sept. 27, 2013

Date

Oct. 2, 1998
Oct. 8, 2003
Sept. 13, 2009
1992

Sept. 30, 2012
Oct. 1, 2014
Oct. 24, 1998

Div. Team vs. Opponent

Assumption vs. Bryant

Chris. Newport vs. Trinity Washington
Maine vs. Lehigh

Bellarmine vs. Trine

Albany (NY) vs. Sacred Hearth
Massachusetts vs. Saint Louis

Many with 11; most recently:

1

Ursinus vs. Swathmore

Date

Oct. 23, 1999
Sept. 28, 2001
Sept. 24, 2011
Sept. 25, 2011
Sept. 27, 2013
Oct. 12, 2013

Oct. 01, 2014

DEFENSIVE SAVES

Div. Team vs. Opponent

No.

15

12
10

Q0 00 00 00 00 00 O X W WO ©

Lasell vs. Me.-Farmington

Goucher vs. East. Mennonite
New England Col. vs. MIT
Montclair St. vs. Messiah

Becker vs. Castleton

St. Anselm vs. Merrimack
Montclair St. vs. Rowan

Becker vs. Nichols

St. Joseph’s (ME) vs. Husson

Va. Wesleyan vs. East. Mennonite
Roanoke vs. East. Mennonite
Gordon vs. MIT

Moravian vs. Arcadia

New England Col. vs. St. Joseph’s (ME)

Many with 7; most recently:

7

Notre Dame (MD) vs. Cabrini

GOALIE SAVES

Div. Player, Team vs. Opponent

No.

Goucher vs. Mary Washington

Frank. & Marsh. vs. Bloomsburg
Keene St. vs. Millersville
Bentley

Radford vs. Old Dominion

Wells vs. SUNY Geneseo
Rosemont vs. Marywood
Manhattanville vs. FDU-Florham

Lynchburg vs. East. Mennonite
Mercyhurst vs. Bloomsburg
Haverford vs. Messiah

Clark (MA) vs. Nichols

Cornell vs. Yale

Wake Forest vs. Duke

Hendrix vs. Chris. Newport

Frank. & Marsh. vs. Bloomsburg
Salve Regina vs. Clark (MA)
Slippery Rock vs. Indiana (PA)
Manhattanville vs. TCNJ
Franklin Pierce vs. Lock Haven

Date
Sept. 25, 2011

1998

Aug. 31, 2012
Oct. 11, 2003
Sept. 24, 2004
Sept. 14, 2006
Sept. 8, 2001
Sept. 11, 2004
Oct. 13, 2008
Oct. 3, 2009
Sept. 22, 2010
Sept. 14, 2011
Sept. 13, 2012
Sept. 29, 2013

Oct. 7, 2014

Date
1991

Oct. 5, 1993
Sept. 26, 1993
1989

Nov. 2, 1990

Oct. 20, 2004
Oct. 6, 2007
Oct. 19, 1994

Nov. 2, 1996
Oct. 11, 1998
Oct. 23, 1989
1986

1996

Sept. 30, 1992
Aug. 31, 2013
1991

Oct. 7, 2000
Sept. 19, 2006
Oct. 27, 1985
Sept. 23, 2001

Team Records

1



No. Div. Player, Team vs. Opponent

41 1

Catawba vs. Shippensburg

SEASON RECORDS

POINTS PER GAME

Team (Div.)

East. Mennonite (lIl)
Ursinus (I11)

Old Dominion (1)
Ursinus (I11)
Bloomsburg (II)
Ursinus (I1)
Messiah (Il1)
Bellarmine (II)

Old Dominion (l)
Middlebury (I11)
Lebanon Valley (1ll)
Syracuse (I)

Old Dominion (l)
Maryland (1)
Ursinus (I11)
Lynchburg (l1I)
Maryland (1)
Bloomsburg (Il)
Duke (1)

Messiah (l11)
Salisbury (lII)
Salisbury (II)
UMass Lowell (II)
Middlebury (I11)
Maryland (1)

Kent St. (1)
Princeton (1)
Lebanon Valley (Ill)
Princeton (1)
Princeton (1)

POINTS
Team (Div.)

Old Dominion (l)
East. Mennonite (lIl)
Ursinus (I11)
Bloomsburg (II)
Old Dominion (l)
Ursinus (II)

Old Dominion (1)
Bloomsburg (II)
Ursinus (II)
Syracuse (1)
Messiah (Ill)
Maryland (1)
Maryland (1)

TCNJ (1)

UMass Lowell (I1)
Maryland (1)

Duke (1)

North Carolina (1)
Messiah (l11)
Lebanon Valley (Ill)
Kent St. (1)

Wake Forest (1)
Duke (1)

Lebanon Valley (lI1)
UConn (1)

Kent St. (1)

Year

1996
2009
2000
2008
2008
2010
2004
2011
1998
2012
2010
2008
2002
2009
2007
2011
2010
2007
2004
2009
2006
2014
2010
2014
2008
2000
1996
2009
2009
2012

Games G
23 150
23 156
26 160
22 136
24 161
22 131
22 123
17 95
25 136
19 99
22 119
24 116
25 131
24 116
21 106
21 113
24 12
25 132
23 112
23 111
21 108
21 104
24 119
21 103
24 115
23 106
22 109
23 109
19 93
22 102
Year
2000
1996
2009
2008
1998
2008
2002
2007
2010
2008
2004
2009
2010
1984
2010
2008
2004
2012
2009
2010
2000
2008
2003
2009
1999
1998

Date
Sept. 27, 2002

A Pts.

109 409
86 398
118 438
90 362
71 393
73 335
86 332
62 252
96 368
80 278
68 306
101 333
82 344
97 329
74 286
60 286
102 326
75 339
87 31
85 307
63 279
71 279
80 318
o277
86 316
90 302
66 284
79 297
58 244
78 282

Games G

26 160
23 150
23 156
24 161
25 136
22 136
25 131
25 132
22 131
24 116
22 123
24 116
24 112
25 127
24 119
24 115
23 112
25 114
23 11
22 119
23 106
26 103
24 106
23 109
24 100
23 96

PPG

17.78
17.30
16.85
16.45
16.38
15.23
15.09
14.82
14.72
14.63
13.91
13.88
13.76
13.71
13.62
13.62
13.58
13.56
13.52
13.35
13.29
13.29
13.25
13.19
13.17
13.13
12.91
12.91
12.84
12.82

101

Pts.

438
409
398
393
368
362
344
339
335
333
332
329
326
318
318
316
311
310
307
306
302
301
299
297
294
293

Team (Div.)

Wake Forest (1)
Lebanon Valley (l11)
Virginia (1)

Ursinus (II)
Lynchburg (1ll)

GOALS PER GAME

Team (Div.)

Ursinus (Il
Bloomsburg (II)
Old Dominion (l)
East. Mennonite (lIl)
Ursinus (Ill)

Old Dominion (l)
Ursinus (I1)
Messiah (Il1)
Bellarmine (II)

Old Dominion (l)
Lebanon Valley (Ill)
Lynchburg (1ll)
Bloomsburg (II)
Old Dominion (l)
Middlebury (I11)
Salisbury (II)
Lebanon Valley (Ill)
TCNJ (IlT)
Maryland (1)
Ursinus (IIT)

UMass Lowell (II)
Princeton (1)
Salisbury (II)
Salisbury (IlI)
Ithaca (lII)

Mary Washington (1)
Middlebury (I11)
Messiah (l11)
Princeton (1)

SUNY Cortland (lIl)
Duke (1)

Skidmore (l1I)
Syracuse (1)
Messiah (l11)
Maryland (1)

GOALS
Team (Div.)

Old Dominion (l)
Bloomsburg (II)
Old Dominion (l)
Ursinus (Il

East. Mennonite (lIl)
Old Dominion (l)
Ursinus (I1)
Bloomsburg (II)
Old Dominion (l)
Ursinus (II)

TCNJ (1)
Maryland (1)
Messiah (111)
Lebanon Valley (Ill)
UMass Lowell (I1)
Lebanon Valley (Ill)
Syracuse (1)
Maryland (1)
Wooster (lIl)
Maryland (1)

North Carolina (1)
Lynchburg (l11)

Duke (1)
Maryland (l)
Messiah (111)

Year Games

2006 24
2008 23
1996 23
2007 21
2011 21

Year Games

2009 23
2008 24
1992 25
1996 23
2008 22
2000 26
2010 22
2004 22
2011 17
1998 25
2010 22
2011 21
2007 25
2002 25
2012 19
2006 21
2008 23
1984 25
1999 25
2007 21
2010 24
1996 22
2004 22
2014 22
1982 21
2011 20
2014 21
2008 19
2009 19
2013 17
2004 23
2014 22
2008 24
2009 23
2009 24

Year

1992
2008
2000
2009
1996
1998
2008
2007
2002
2010
1984
1999
2004
2010
2010
2008
2008
2009
1981
2008
2012
2011
2004
2010
2009

G A Pts.
107 79 293
117 58 292
100 86 286
106 74 286
113 60 286
Goals GPG
156 6.78
161 6.71
163 6.52
150 6.52
136 6.18
160 6.15
131 5.95
123 5.59
95 5.59
136 5.44
119 5.41
113 5.38
132 5.28
131 5.24
99 5.21
108 5.14
117 5.09
127 5.08
127 5.08
106 5.05
119 4.96
109 4.95
108 4.95
108 4.95
103 4.90
98 4.90
103 4.90
93 4.89
93 4.89
83 4.88
112 4.87
107 4.86
116 4.83
111 4.83
116 4.83

Games Goals

163
161
160
156
150
136
136
132
131
131
127
127
123
119
119
17
116
116
115
115
114
113
12
112
1M

Team Records
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Team (Div.)

Princeton (1)
Salisbury (II)
Lebanon Valley (Ill)
Shippensburg (Il)
Salisbury (IIl)
Bloomsburg (II)

ASSISTS PER GAME
Team (Div.)

East. Mennonite (lIl)
Old Dominion (l)
Kent St. (1)
Maryland (1)
Syracuse (I)
Middlebury (I11)
Duke (1)
Ursinus (1)
Dartmouth (1)
Virginia (1)
Maryland (1)
Yale (1)

UConn (1)

Kent St. (1)
Messiah (Ill)
Old Dominion (l)
Virginia (1)
Ursinus (II)
Trinity (CT) (llI)
Messiah (l11)
Ball St. (1)
Wake Forest (1)
Bellarmine (II)
Northwestern (1)
Va. Wesleyan (lIl)
Duke (1)

UConn (1)
Maryland (1)
Kent St. (1)
Princeton (1)

ASSISTS
Team (Div.)

Old Dominion (l)
East. Mennonite (lIl)
Maryland (1)

Kent St. (1)
Syracuse (I)
Maryland (1)

Old Dominion (l)
Wake Forest (1)
UConn (I)

Kent St. (1)
Ursinus (I11)
Virginia (1)

Duke (1)

Duke (I)

Virginia (1)
Messiah (l11)
Maryland (1)
Ursinus (II)
Messiah (Il1)

Old Dominion (l)
North Carolina (1)
Penn St. (1)

Va. Wesleyan (lll)
North Carolina (1)
UMass Lowell (II)
Middlebury (I11)
Michigan (1)
Wake Forest (1)
Lebanon Valley (Ill)

Team (Div.)
UConn (1)

Year
2011

Games

22

Assists

79

DEFENSIVE SAVES

Year Games Goals
1996 22 109
2004 22 109
2009 23 109
2005 23 108
2006 21 108
2009 23 108
Year Games Assists APG
1996 23 109 474
2000 26 118 4.54
1998 23 101 4.39
2010 24 102 4.25
2008 24 101 4.21
2012 19 80 4.21
2004 23 87 414
2008 22 90 4.09
2010 17 69 4.06
1997 22 89 4.05
2009 24 97 4.04
2011 17 68 4.00
1999 24 94 3.92
2000 23 90 3.91
2004 22 86 3.91
1998 25 96 3.84
1996 23 86 3.74
2009 23 86 3.74
1996 15 56 BN8
2009 23 85 3.70
1998 19 70 3.68
2008 26 95 3.65
2011 17 62 3.65
2012 20 73 3.65
2004 22 80 3.64
2003 24 87 3.63
2011 22 79 3.59
2008 24 86 3.58
1997 22 78 BI55
2012 22 78 BIo5
Year Games Assists
2000 26 118
1996 23 109
2010 24 102
1998 23 101
2008 24 101
2009 24 97
1998 25 96
2008 26 95
1999 24 94
2000 23 90
2008 22 90
1997 22 89
2003 24 87
2004 23 87
1996 23 86
2004 22 86
2008 24 86
2009 23 86
2009 23 85
2002 25 82
2012 25 82
1990 25 80
2004 22 80
2007 24 80
2010 24 80
2012 19 80
2000 23 79
2006 24 79
2009 23 79

Team (Div.) Year Games DSv
Vassar (lll) 2002 17 59
New England Col. (Il) 2012 21 53
Va. Wesleyan (lIl) 2009 17 50
New England Col. (1I1) 2013 20 46
Hood (l1l) 2003 13 40
St. Anselm (Il) 2003 18 39
Bethany (WV) (l1l) 2012 15 36
Sweet Briar (IIl) 2014 17 36
St. Mary’s (MD) (lIl) 1999 13 88
Washington Col. (II) 2010 19 32
Transylvania (lII) 2012 17 32
Wesley (lIl) 2013 20 32
Drew (II) 2014 16 31
Montclair St. (11I) 2001 19 30
Ball St. (1) 2010 20 30
New England Col. 2014 19 30
Cedar Crest 2014 15 30
Elms 2014 21 30
Frostburg St. (IIl) 2013 20 30
Oberlin (I11) 2006 17 29
Hood (11l 2007 15 29
Widener (1) 2010 15 29
Drew (Il) 2007 20 28
Roanoke (II1) 2010 15 28
New England Col. (lll) 2010 23 28
Widener (I1) 2011 16 28
Adelphi (Il) 2012 20 28
Wheelock (l1I) 2013 15 28
St. Mary’s (MD) (lll) 1996 13 27
Montclair St. (Ill) 2000 19 27
Wesley (lIl) 2012 22 27
Drew (II) 1994 17 26
St. Mary’s (MD) (lll) 1997 15 26
Montclair St. (Il) 2003 20 26
Wittenberg (111) 2009 18 26
Lasell (IIl) 2011 18 26
Hood (l1l) 2012 17 26
Bryn Mawr (11l) 2013 16 26
GOALIE SAVES

Team (Div.) Year Games Saves
Earlham (lIl) 1997 17 490
Lehigh (1) 1990 20 469
Frank. & Marsh. (lIl) 1993 16 440
Wittenberg (IIl) 1990 24 437
La Salle (1) 1995 21 411
Regis (MA) (l1I) 2007 20 398
Kent St. (1) 1996 21 379
Mount Holyoke (lII) 1990 19 364
Wells (IIT) 1993 17 362
Frank. & Marsh. (l1I) 1994 17 360
La Salle (1) 1996 20 358
Cedar Crest (Ill) 2013 18 358
Wells (111 1994 356
New England Col. (1) 2013 20 350
Shippensburg (l1I) 1991 21 346
FDU-Florham (l1I) 2002 18 346
Frank. & Marsh. (lII) 2003 18 346
Elmira (ll) 2008 16 344
Wake Forest (1) 1992 18 342
Frank. & Marsh. (lIl) 2004 21 340
Lehigh (1) 1992 18 335
Wilson (1l1) 2001 334

Team Records
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Team (Div.) Year Games Saves  Team (Div.) Year Min. GA GAA

New England Col. (lIl) 2014 19 334  Bentley (Il) 2001 1,639 13 0.56
American Int'l (Il) 2003 20 328  Clark (MA) (lll) 2002 1,625 13 0.56
Haverford (l1I) 1998 20 320  Lynchburg (lIl) 2001 1,730 14 0.57
Bryn Mawr (11l) 2000 17 320  Bloomsburg (Il) 2001 1,224 10 0.57
Oberlin (Il 2014 16 320  UConn (1) 2004 1,598 13 0.57
Lehigh (1) 1989 20 319  Lynchburg (lIl) 2011 1,470 12 0.57
Manhattanville (I1I) 1993 14 318

Mary Baldwin (111) 317

SAVE PERCENTAGE

Team (Div.) Year Games Saves Pct. WINS
Eer?cthsi’at. r(gI;)(III) 122}1 g 1% ggg Team (Div.) Year Games Wins
y u .
Northeastern (1) 1988 11 154 933 TONJ(i) 1982 27 26
Trinity (CT) (Ill) 1988 13 180 933 Old Dominion (1) 1988 27 26
Kenyon (Ill) 1988 23 316 932 8‘\/‘330(?;“'”'0” 0 132] g? gg
Haverford (Ill 1990 8 108 931
Saint Michael's () 1988 14 180 928 ©Old Dominion (1) 2000 26 25
Haverford (IIl) 1991 9 116 928 ¥éSNSj‘J(T:I)St o ]gg; g? gi
Northeastern (1) 1992 13 161 .925
William Smith (Ill 1995 11 135 925  Bloomsburg (Ill) gy 28 L
Saint Michael's (ll) 1989 13 155 923 ©Old Dominion () 1989 26 24
William Smith (1ll) 1994 12 141 922 ﬁt’m&?ﬁ:i’;"(g”) ggg gi gj
Gettysburg (l1I) 1994 20 233 921
Millersville (1l) 1995 19 220 921 Maryland (1) 1999 25 24
Millersville (11l) 1984 16 184 920  Bloomsburg (Il) 2006 24 24
William Smith (1ll) 1988 21 243 920 North Carolina (I) 2007 24 24
East Stroudsburg (I1) 1995 11 126 920 UMass Lowell (1) 2010 24 24
Lehigh (1) 1984 20 221 917 TONJ(IID) 2011 26 24
Gettysburg (lll) 1986 13 144 917 TONJ(I) 1983 24 23
Millersville (IIf) 1991 17 188 917 Old Dominion (1) 1984 23 23
Wheaton (MA) (lll) 1986 16 174 916 TCNJ(I) 1984 25 23
Lehigh (1) 1983 17 182 915  Eastem (lll) 1987 25 23
UMass Lowell (Il) 2010 8 85 914 YConn () 1988 24 23
Millersville (I1) 1992 21 219 913 Bloomsburg (1) 1990 24 23
Colgate (I) 1981 20 206 912 ©Old Dominion (1) 1990 26 23
Millersville (11l) 1988 19 197 912 North Carolina (1) 1996 24 23
William Smith (1ll) 1991 21 218 912 East. Mennonite (il) 1998 24 23
Trinity (CT) (Ill) 1990 17 173 911 Old Dominion (1) 1998 25 23
William Smith (1ll) 1992 13 133 911 Michigan St. (1) 2002 26 23
Millersville (11) 1994 22 226 911 Maryland (1) 2005 25 23
Maryland (1) 2006 25 23
Bloomsburg (Il) 2008 24 23
GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE Mariond (1 5009 ” P
Team (Div.) Year Min. GA GAA Maryland (1) 2010 24 23
Bowdoin (Il 2007 1,421 6 030  TCNJ( 2014 24 23
Lock Haven (Il) 2001 1,547 7 0.32
UMass Lowell (Il) 2010 1,680 8 033 WINNING PERCENTAGE
Bloomsburg (11) 1999 1,330 7 0.37 (Minimum 10 WinNs)
Salisbury (IIl) 1986 8 0.38 _
East. Mennonite (I11) 1996 8 0.38 Team (Div.) Year W L T *Pct.
Salisbury (1ll) 1997 8 038  TCNJ (Ill) 1981 20 0 1.000
Lynchburg (11f) 1981 1,890 12 044  Old Dominion (I) 1984 23 0 1.000
Bentley (Il) 1999 1,576 10 044  Bloomsburg (Ill) 1984 19 0 1.000
Lynchburg (IIf) 1984 1,330 9 047  Salisbury (Ill) 1986 21 0 1.000
Bloomsburg (If) 2002 1,500 10 047 Trinity (CT) (Il) 1986 14 0 1.000
Bloomsburg (If) 2003 1,725 12 049  Old Dominion (I) 1991 26 0 1.000
Northeastern (I) 1988 1,540 11 0.50 Old Dominion (I) 1992 25 O 1.000
Muhlenberg (lll) 1989 8 050  North Carolina () 1995 24 0 1.000
East. Mennonite (Ill) 1998 1,695 12 050  Lock Haven (Il) 1995 21 0 1.000
William Smith (I1l) 1994 1,645 12 051 TCNJ (IIl) 1995 20 0 1.000
East Stroudsburg (I1) 1995 1,502 11 0.51 Bloomsburg (Il) 1999 19 0 1.000
Lock Haven (Il) 2000 1,636 12 0.51 TCNJ (IIl) 1999 20 0 1.000
Penn St. (I) 1990 1,760 13 052  Becker (Ill) 2000 20 0 1.000
MIT () 1994 1,475 11 052  Bloomsburg (Il) 2002 21 0 1.000
Salisbury (1ll) 2009 1,474 11 052  Rowan (lll) 2002 21 0 1.000
William Smith (Ill) 1995 1,444 11 053  Salisbury (Ill) 2004 22 0 1.000
Bloomsburg (If) 2011 1,431 11 054  Bloomsburg (Il) 2006 24 0 1.000
Northeastern (1) 1992 1,642 13 0.55 North Carolina (1) 2007 24 O 1.000
William Smith (Ill) 1992 1,632 13 056  Bowdoin (lll) 2007 20 0 1.000
Team Records 14



Team (Div.)

UMass Lowell (Il)
Bloomsburg (Il)
TCNJ (1N

TCNJ (Il

Trinity (CT) (Il
TCNJ (Il

Old Dominion (l)
Old Dominion (l)
Bloomsburg (1l1)
SUNY Cortland (lIl)
Maryland (I)

TCNJ (Il
Bloomsburg (lll)
North Carolina (1)
East. Mennonite (lIl)
UConn (l)
Bloomsburg (Il)
Maryland (I)
Maryland (1)

TCNJ (IlT)

*Ties computed as half win, half loss.

SHUTOUTS
Team (Div.)

Lynchburg (l1I)
Missouri St. (1)

Old Dominion (l)
TCNJ (1)

Mary Washington (II1)
SUNY Cortland (lIl)
Lock Haven (II)
UMass Lowell (II)
UConn (1)

Boston U. (I)
Bloomsburg (ll1)
lowa (1)

Ball St. (1)
Bloomsburg (Il)
East. Mennonite (lIl)
Lock Haven (Il)
Bowdoin (11I)

North Carolina (1)
Wooster (ll1)

Kent St. (1)

Clark (MA) (I11)
Keene St. (llI)
TCNJ (1)

DePauw (IIl)
Salisbury (lII)
Northwestern (1)
Penn St. (1)
Northeastern (l)
North Carolina (1)
William Smith (II1)
East Stroudsburg (I1)
Salisbury (l1I)
Bloomsburg (Il)
Bloomsburg (II)
Denison (I11)
Lynchburg (l1I)
Millersville (11)

MINUTES PLAYED
Team (Div.)

Michigan (1)

Lynchburg (lll)

Penn St. (1)

Michigan St. (1)

Old Dominion (l)

Springfield (lIl)

Year

2010
1993
1991
1990
1987
1982
1988
2000
1987
1994
1999
1983
1990
1996
1998
1999
2008
2009
2010
2014

Year

1981
1981
1992
1988
1993
1994
2001
2010
1983
1985
1987
1993
1994
1995
1998
2000
2007
2007
1984
1991
2002
2011
2011
2012
1986
1988
1990
1992
1994
1994
1995
1997
1999
2002
2011
2011
2014

Year

1999
1981
1985
2002
2000
2003

T *Pct.

1.000
977
975
974
.964
.963
.963
.962
.960
.960
.960
.958
.958
.958
.958
.958
.958
.958
.958
.958

= a aa

B T T Y Y W N U W W W e S e el e N o Mo R ol

27 21
33 21
25 21
23 18
24 18
25 17
22 17
24 17
22 16
23 16
25 16
22 16
23 16
22 16
24 16
23 16
20 16
24 16
21 15
21 15
23 15
25 15
26 15
23 15
21 14
20 14
26 14
23 14
23 14
23 14
21 14
20 14
19 14
21 14
20 14
21 14
23 14

Games Minutes

27 1,929
27 1,890
25 1,890
26 1,863
26 1,850
26 1,844

Team (Div.)

North Carolina (1)
Wake Forest (1)
Springfield (lIl)
Northeastern (l)
TCNJ (1)
Michigan (1)
Michigan St. (1)
UConn (1)
Maryland (1)
Duke (1)
Springfield (lIl)
Maryland (1)
Northeastern (1)
UMass Lowell (II)
UConn (1)
Bloomsburg (Il)
Springfield (lIl)
North Carolina (1)
Old Dominion (l)
Springfield (lIl)
Old Dominion (l)
Ursinus (II)
Keene St. (lIl)
North Carolina (1)
North Carolina (1)

Year

2011
2008
1999
1990
2011
2005
2013
2006
1999
2013
1998
2006
1996
2008
2013
2007
2005
2010
2002
2007
2011
2006
2011
2012
2013

Games Minutes

25 1,839
26 1,837
25 1,836
24 1,820
26 1,820
24 1,817
24 1,814
25 1,812
25 1,811
24 1,804
25 1,800
25 1,797
25 1,796
25 1,792
25 1,791
25 1,789
24 1,788
25 1,784
25 1,783
25 1,775
25 1,775
24 1,773
25 1,771
25 1,768
24 1,768

Team Records
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